
-6319
No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
supre

no1 us-
ocr-<\M~TOMXlO M. p>r>fiAkI — PETITIONEE

(Your Name) ^soft^c

VS.

JEFFREY GERM/M^ETAL- — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma 'pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

□Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 

the following court(s):
|_1. S, NioHFern FV^ri rtf .TDlintus______
1 J. E>, GpnrF rtf -£or jRft FVx/PntF 1 iF

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

□Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:_________
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

/f..RECEIVED 

OCT 1 6 2019 (Signature)
SUPlREMEFColjR7!'U!S<



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Anton» o M, 0r>inn in____ , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Income source Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse 

$ M/A 

$

$ N/l\

You Spouse 

$ IV//A 

$ si/A

$ a//A

4 6$.Employment $.

$___ ^ $__dSelf-employment

6
i $__d$.Income from real property 

(such as rental income)

4- $_d$__tdjA
$ M/A 

$ nj/A 

$ Nl/ A 

$ /v/A

$ /v/A 

$ N/h

$__n/ a

$ aJ/A~ 

$ Ni/A

$.Interest and dividends

$__d$ i5. OftGifts

$____ (/)Alimony $.

$_d $____^Child Support

$_d $_dRetirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$_d $ n/i\ $ As//ADisability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

$_d $_&0V
$__ fc/A

$_dUnemployment payments $ a//a
$ a//A$_0.Public-assistance 

(such as welfare)

Other (specify): $ P), 2-fc $ A//A $ in .or) $ a//a

$ hi/ ATotal monthly income: $J23^V $ ID, QO $ M/A



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

M/A

Gross monthly pay

Kltnnft. $

Nlnn£.
M/A $ MIh

M/Aisj/A $

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment
__ _ N/A__
____ a//A

d/A

Gross monthly pay

$ M/Am/ahUA
M/A m/a $ M/A
m/a M/A $___ m/a

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_______ 0__________________
Below, state any money you or yoUr spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)
________ /nr\r.___________________
___________ /Jo rtf*.__________________________

M-O-ne-

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$ m/a
$ M/A
$ M/A

$ M/A
£ M/A
£ M/A

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 

Value
□ Other real estate 

Value a//AM/A

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value A// A

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value M/A

M/A m/a

□ Other assets 
Description
Value

4/A
M/A



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

MlA$. /sj/A $.

Nlone. aJ/A$. $ M/A

$____ hk/&Alone m/a

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name
Alone

$.

Relationship
M/A

Age
MlA

/\|iOnf

Ahone.
HlA a!/A
ivi/A HJA

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

4- & n/a$.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) % Nli\$.

4-Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $ N/A

$_...A//A

$ N/A

% m/a

$__ hUtL

$.

4Food $.

4Clothing

Laundry and dry-cleaning $.

4Medical and dental expenses $.



You Your spouse

4 $ In)/A 

$ M/A

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $.

ARecreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

4
$__ tUK.
$__ M/A

$__ M/A

$_m/A_

Homeowner’s or renter’s $.

4Life $.

4Health $.

4Motor Vehicle $.

4Other: $.

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Lt $ m/a(specify): $.

Installment payments

4 $ M/A

$ n/a

$ M/A

$__ M/A

$ m/a

Motor Vehicle $.

4Credit card(s) $.

4Department store(s) $.

AOther: $.

AAlimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $.

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) 4 $ M/A

$___M/A

$__ M/A

$.

4Other (specify): $.

4Total monthly expenses: $.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes S'fto If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes [ETNo

If yes, how much?______________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

S^No□ Yes

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Or -Vo to & ,20.1$_Executed on: ■M-

C. fit u/ttL
Notary Publi c- (Signature)OFFICIAL SEAL 

SHARON L. BURTCH 
Notary Public - State of Illinois 

My Commission Expires 12/11/2019 >
i



CERTIFICATE

THIS SECTION FOR COMPLETION BY THE PLAINTIFF/PET1TIONER

AnVr>nio Mt fioofliQ---------------- —
1 .mcEPnor PcihrfyjiQDQl Oriter.—-----

Name of PlaintifLTPetitioner:

Institution where confined:

Register number;

™ ‘“’’SSJX&SKS«"SSET™*

ot write below this line. Please complete the following certificateInstructions: The plaintiff/petitioner may got 
for the plaintiffpetitioner named and described above.

PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(2),
PI RASE ATTACH A CERTIFIED PRINT-OTJT OF 

TRANSACTIONS FOR THIS PERSON'S ACCOUNT^
for the pact mmmsmmask tuielvb months.ALL

0 of plaintifE'petitioner)
currently has the sum

I hereby certify that

LrAKK^AfiO {esd^r:
on account to his credit at (Institution where confined)

lofefrfDATED: rized Officer of the above InstitutionSignature of Au

..'4 -
•n. MX



Date: 10/3/2019 
Time: 10:48am

Lawrence Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

Inmate Transaction Statement

Page 1

d_list_inmate_trans_statement_composite

REPORT CRITERIA - Date: 10/01/2018 thru End; 
Transaction Type: All Transaction Types;

Inmate: R29595;
Print Furloughs / Restitutions ? : Yes; 

Errors Only ? : No

Active Status Only ? : No;
Include Inmate Totals ? : Yes;

Print Restrictions ? : Yes;
Print Balance

Inmate: R29595 Bogan, Antonio Housing Unit: LAW-R1-BU-14

Date Source DescriptionTransaction Type Batch Reference # Amount Balance

Beginning Balance:
50.00
10.00

0.00
10/13/18
10/18/18
11/14/18
11/14/18

Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Payroll
Disbursements

15 JPAY 286200 91765593 Fairley, Everence 
Menard C.C.
P/R month of 102018 
034878, Securus Corr, 
11/14/2018 
Commissary 
034921, DOC: 523 Fun, 
11/16/2018 
Menard C.C.
Fairley, Earnest 
Webber, Gillie 
Commissary 
Commissary 
P/R month of 112018 
0003914, US District, 
10/16/2018 
0003914, US District, 
10/16/2018
035276, Pitney Bowes, 
12/03/2018
035298, Pitney Bowes, 
12/04/2018
035529, Pitney Bowes, 
12/17/2018
035388, DOC: 523 Fun, 
12/05/2018
035444, DOC: 523 Fun,
12/13/2018
P/R month of 122018
035610, Pitney Bowes,
12/17/2018
035993, Pitney Bowes, 
01/08/2019
035657, DOC: 523 Fun,
12/19/2018
P/R month of 1 2019
036030, DOC: 523 Fun,
01/14/2019
036729, DOC: 523 Fun, 
02/06/2019
036011, Pitney Bowes, 
01/11/2019
036727, Pitney Bowes,
02/06/2019
P/R month of 2 2019
036541, Pitney Bowes,
01/30/2019
036730, DOC: 523 Fun,
02/06/2019
P/R month of 3 2019
037049, DOC: 523 Fun,
02/20/2019
036655, Pitney Bowes,
02/01/2019
P/R month of 4 2019

50.00
60.00
63.26
58.26

04 Intake and Transfers In 291221 162883
3181104
3183104 Chk #69195

20 Payroll Adjustment 
88 815-546-6673 Esther 

Agyare
60 Commissary 
84 Library

3.26
Inv. Date: -5.00

11/14/18
11/20/18

Point of Sale 
Disbursements

318713 607198 
3243104 Chk#69387

-55.96 2.30
Inv. Date: 80 1.50

11/30/18
12/05/18
12/06/18
12/07/18
12/07/18
12/11/18
12/11/18

Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Mail Room 
Point of Sale 
Point of Sale 
Payroll
Disbursements

04 Intake and Transfers In 334221 163822
15 JPAY 
15 JPAY 
60 Commissary 
60 Commissary 
20 Payroll Adjustment 
73 Court Ordered Fees

1.02 2.52
339200 93979444 
340200 94039083 
341731 609100 
341731 609101 
3451104
3453104 Chk #69682

100.00
40.00

-110.04
-1.43

102.52
142.52 

32.48 
31.05
40.91
20.91

9.86
Inv. Date: -20.00

12/11/18 Disbursements 73 Court Ordered Fees 3453104 Chk #69683 Inv. Date: -8.00 12.91

12/19/18 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 3533104 Chk #69873 Inv. Date: 94 11.97

12/19/18 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 3533104 Chk#69873 Inv. Date: .47 11.50

12/19/18 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 3533104 Chk#69873 Inv. Date: 11.03.47

12/19/18 Disbursements 84 Library 3533104 Chk#69874 Inv. Date: -1.50 9.53

12/19/18 Disbursements 84 Library 3533104 Chk#69874 Inv. Date: 20 9.33

01/11/19
01/18/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
81 Legal Postage

0111104
0183104 Chk #70382

9.18 18.51
Inv. Date: -10.58 7.93

01/18/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 0183104 Chk #70382 Inv. Date: -3.62 4.31

01/18/19 Disbursements 84 Library 0183104 Chk #70383 Inv. Date: -3.90 .41

02/11/19
02/13/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
84 Library

0421104
0443104 Chk#70790

8.50 8.91
Inv. Date: -5.60 3.31

02/13/19 Disbursements 84 Library 0443104 Chk #70790 Inv. Date: -1.60 1.71

02/13/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 0443104 Chk #70791 Inv. Date: 94 .77

02/13/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 0443104 Chk #70791 Inv. Date: 50 .27

03/08/19
03/19/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
81 Legal Postage

0671104
0783104 Chk #71503

8.84 9.11
Inv. Date: -8.35 .76

03/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 0783104 Chk #71504 Inv. Date: 50 .26

04/08/19
04/18/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
84 Library

0981104
1083104 Chk#72174

10.00 10.26
Inv. Date: -5.10 5.16

04/18/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 1083104 Chk#72176 Inv. Date: -5.00 .16

05/09/19 Payroll 20 Payroll Adjustment 1291104 9.52 9.68
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Date: 10/3/2019 
Time: 10:48am

Lawrence Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

Inmate Transaction Statement

Page 2

d_listJnrnate_trans_statement_composite

REPORT CRITERIA - Date: 10/01/2018 thru End; 
Transaction Type: All Transaction Types;

Inmate: R29595;
Print Furloughs / Restitutions ? : Yes; 

Errors Only ? : No

Active Status Only ? : No;
Include Inmate Totals ? : Yes;

Print Restrictions ? : Yes;
Print Balance

Inmate: R29595 Bogan, Antonio Housing Unit: LAW-R1-BU-14
Date Source Transaction Type DescriptionBatch Reference # Amount Balance

05/21/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 1413104 Chk#72886 037045, Pitney Bowes, 
02/20/2019
037328, DOC: 523 Fun,
03/06/2019
P/R month of 5 2019
037328, DOC: 523 Fun,
03/06/2019
037562, DOC: 523 Fun, 
03/15/2019
037895, DOC: 523 Fun, 
03/27/2019
038310, DOC: 523 Fun, 
04/15/2019
038312, DOC: 523 Fun, 
04/15/2019
038437, DOC: 523 Fun, 
04/17/2019
037338, Pitney Bowes, 
03/06/2019
037996, Pitney Bowes, 
04/01/2019
038084, Pitney Bowes,
04/03/2019
P/R month of 6 2019
040135, DOC: 523 Fun,
06/26/2019
037555, Pitney Bowes,
03/14/2019
P/R month of 7 2019
038145, Pitney Bowes,
04/05/2019
038600, DOC: 523 Fun, 
04/24/2019
038821, DOC: 523 Fun, 
05/01/2019
038904, DOC: 523 Fun,
05/03/2019
P/R month of 8 2019
038617, Pitney Bowes,
04/24/2019
039769, Pitney Bowes, 
06/12/2019
039924, Pitney Bowes, 
06/21/2019
039192, DOC: 523 Fun, 
05/15/2019
039777, DOC: 523 Fun, 
06/13/2019
040941, DOC: 523 Fun, 
07/31/2019

Inv. Date: -8.70 .98

05/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1413104 Chk#72887 Inv. Date: 80 .18

06/10/19
06/21/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
84 Library

1611104
1723104 Chk #73377

10.00 10.18
Inv. Date: -1.90 8.28

06/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1723104 Chk#73377 Inv. Date: 30 7.98

06/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1723104 Chk #73377 Inv. Date: -1.30 6.68

06/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1723104 Chk #73377 Inv. Date: 70 5.98

06/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1723104 Chk #73377 Inv. Date: .60 5.38

06/21/19 Disbursements 84 Library 1723104 Chk #73377 Inv. Date: -1.40 3.98

06/21/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 1723104 Chk #73379 Inv. Date: -1.15 2.83

06/21/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 1723104 Chk #73379 Inv. Date: -1.50 1.33

06/21/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 1723104 Chk #73379 Inv. Date: -1.15 .18

07/09/19
07/19/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
84 Library

1901104
2003104 Chk #74023

10.00 10.18
Inv. Date: .20 9.98

07/19/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 2003104 Chk #74025 Inv. Date: -9.90 .08

08/09/19
08/19/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
81 Legal Postage

2211104
2313104 Chk #74613

10.00
-3.25

10.08
Inv. Date: 6.83

08/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2313104 Chk #74614 Inv. Date: -5.80 1.03

08/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2313104 Chk #74614 Inv. Date: 50 .53

08/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2313104 Chk #74614 Inv. Date: 30 .23

09/11/19
09/19/19

Payroll
Disbursements

20 Payroll Adjustment 
81 Legal Postage

254134
2623104 Chk#75249

10.00
-5.10

10.23
Inv. Date: 5.13

09/19/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 2623104 Chk #75249 Inv. Date: .50 4.63

09/19/19 Disbursements 81 Legal Postage 2623104 Chk #75249 Inv. Date: -2.25 2.38

09/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2623104 Chk #75250 Inv. Date: -1.20 1.18

09/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2623104 Chk #75250 Inv. Date: 30 .88

09/19/19 Disbursements 84 Library 2623104 Chk #75250 Inv. Date: .40 .48
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Date: 10/3/2019 
Time: 10:48am

Lawrence Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

Inmate Transaction Statement

Page 3

dJist_inmate_trans_statement_composite

REPORT CRITERIA - Date: 10/01/2018 thru End; 
Transaction Type: All Transaction Types;

Print Restrictions ? : Yes;
Print Balance

Inmate: R29595;
Print Furloughs / Restitutions ? : Yes; 

Errors Only ? : No

Active Status Only ? : No;
Include Inmate Totals ? : Yes;

Inmate: R29595 Bogan, Antonio Housing Unit: LAW-R1-BU-14

Total Inmate Funds: .48

Less Funds Held For Orders: .00

Less Funds Restricted: 527.75

Funds Available: -527.27

Total Furloughs: 
Total Voluntary Restitutions:

.00

.00

RESTRICTIONS

Invoice Date Invoice Number Type Description Vendor Amount

Library
Legal Postage 
Library
Legal Postage 
Library
Legal Postage
Library
Library
Legal Postage
Library
Library
Legal Postage 
Library
Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Library
Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Library 
Library 
Library

Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Library 
Library
Legal Postage
Library
Library

Legal Postage 
Legal Postage 
Library

12/12/2018 035428
12/28/2018 035815
12/28/2018 035823

Disb 2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library

$23.50
$31.55

$71.80
$19.65

$180.80
$21.20
$18.40
$12.60
$10.85

$8.40
$7.90
$4.45
$1.90
$1.00
$3.55
$1.30

$42.00
$3.05
$1.45

$31.20
$3.90
$1.50

$0.60
$1.00
$0.50
$2.60

$1.70
$2.75
$1.80

$7.40
$1.95
$1.00
$0.50

Disb
Disb

01/25/2019 036449 Disb
01/25/2019 036453 Disb
01/28/2019 036507
03/13/2019 037480
03/20/2019 037665

Disb
Disb
Disb

03/25/2019 037816 Disb
06/05/2019 039660 Disb
06/05/2019 039662 Disb
06/06/2019 039676 Disb
06/21/2019 039929 Disb
06/24/2019 040077 Disb
07/01/2019 040212 Disb
07/02/2019 040261 Disb
07/10/2019 040392 Disb
07/12/2019 040493 Disb
07/15/2019 040508
07/16/2019 040567

Disb
Disb

07/22/2019 040728 Disb
07/29/2019 040867 Disb
08/02/2019 041056
08/05/2019 041072
08/09/2019 041148

Disb
Disb
Disb

08/12/2019 041241
08/14/2019 041324

08/22/2019 041449

Disb
Disb
Disb

08/26/2019 041567
08/30/2019 041597
09/05/2019 041702

Disb
Disb
Disb

09/09/2019 041742
09/11/2019 041776

Disb
Disb
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Date: 10/3/2019 
Time: 10:48am

Lawrence Correctional Center 
Trust Fund

Inmate Transaction Statement

Page 4

d_listJnmate_trans_statement_composite

REPORT CRITERIA - Date: 10/01/2018 thru End; Inmate: R29595; 
Transaction Type: All Transaction Types;

Active Status Only ? : No; Print Restrictions ? : Yes; 
Print Furloughs / Restitutions ? : Yes; Include Inmate Totals ? : Yes; Print Balance 

Errors Only ? : No

Inmate: R29595 Bogan, Antonio 
RESTRICTIONS

Housing Unit: LAW-R1-BU-14

Invoice Date Invoice Number Type Description Vendor Amount

Disb Legal Postage 
Disb Library 
Disb Library 
Disb Legal Postage 
Disb Legal Postage 
Disb Legal Postage

09/18/2019 042080
09/18/2019 042114
09/25/2019 042262
09/25/2019 042274
09/26/2019 042311
09/30/2019 042370

6656 Pitney Bowes

2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 
2 DOC: 523 Fund Library 

6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes 
6656 Pitney Bowes

$0.50
$1.20
$0.80
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50

Total Restrictions: $527.75
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